Location: Yatsugatake Goddess of the Forest

Students from Thailand / Sct

August 1st (Mond

) - August 6th (Saturday) 5 nights 6 days

Students from Japan / Schedule: August 1st (Monday) - August 4th (Thursday) 3 nights 4 days

(Ver.3)5/10

Date

Hour

Activities

Location

Notes

Aug 1 Mon

15:15

16:30

18:00

Thai students to arrive by morning flight

Thai students to board the following trains
Narita—Shinjuku(13:00)—Kobuchizawa(14:53)

station
Move from Kobuchizawa Station to GODDESS
OF THE FOREST

Orientation

« Self introduction

- Ice breaking

« Program flow explanation

+ Room allocation announcement

« Talent show allocation announcement
Move to the accommodation building
Free time (hot spring @ roadside station, etc.)
Talent show practice

Dinner

Free time

Talent show practice

Stay

Wellness Garden 2F Training Room A

(Luggage is in the cafe space on the
1st floor)

Accommodation building

For Thai students, the transportation fee to
Kobuchizawa Station is included in the participation fee.
For Japanese students, the transportation fee to
Kobuchizawa Station is not included in the participation
fee.

¥Please eat lunch before gathering at the station.

3 Eating and drinking, traveling, hot spring usage fees,
etc, during free time will be at your own expense.

Aug 2 Tue

8:00

10:00

11:30
13:00
14:30
16:30

17:30
19:00

Breakfast
Explanation of the Team cooking competition

@ Shopping

(@ Pesticide-free farm experience harvest

Cooking lunch team cooking, other free time
Lunch

Treasure hunting work

Finish Treasure hunting work

Free time

Cooking night team cooking, other free time
Dinner

Free time

Talent show practice

Stay

Wellness Garden kitchen
Wellness Garden café space

Wellness Garden kitchen
Wellness Garden café space

Accommodation building

¥ The cost will be given to each team for purchase
(there is an upper limit)

3 We are considering how to move to shopping.

3 Because it is difficult for everyone to go shopping
due to the number of people, we are considering to
experience a pesticide-free farm and use the harvest for|
cooking.

Aug 3 Wed

8:00

9:00

10:30

15:30

17:30

18:00

Breakfast
Today's flow explanation
Talk session about Thailand and Japan

Free time

(@ Distribute maps and freely walk around the
forest in the facility (not full-scale trekking)
@ Preparation for the talent show

(3 Sports inside and outside training, etc.

@ Outlet (city bus movement)

Shopping in free time (for talent show / BBQ)
Lunch

Talent show

Moving / preparing for BBQ

BBQ

Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc.
Stay

Training Building 2F Training Room

Freedom for each person
Inside the training building square OR
training building

Near the Wellness Garden

Bonfire prepared at the facility
Accommodation building

Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be at

your own expense.

*Lunch is at your own expense.

3BBQ will be prepared at the facility, but drinks are not
included, so please prepare at your own convenience
store.

Aug 4 Thu

8:

1=}

0

10:15

11:00
12:00
13:30
13:45

Breakfast

Free time

Packing

Check out

Move

Group photo

Lunch

Looking back time
Looking back time is over

Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisawa)

Dissolution of Japanese students at
Kobuchizawa Station

Thai students will board the following trains: |
Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58)to
Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04)

Hotel

Dinner

to be decided
Central Garden Community Hall

* Location undecided (near Shinjuku)

*Dissolve at Kobuchizawa Station

3 You can eat what you want to eat at the town.

Aug 5 Fri

17:00

Breakfast
Free time (Tokyo sightseeing)

Lunch

Farewell dinner (Thai student + OCA staff)

Shinjuku — Narita

Hotel

* Location undecided (in Tokyo)

* Location undecided (near Narita
Airport)

3 Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be at

your own expense.

¥Please come to the restaurant directly.
% Thai students' dinner is included in the participation
fee.

Aug 6 Sat

Return to Japan by morning flight




