Date	Hour	Activities	Location	М	L	D	Notes
Aug 1 Mon		Thai students to arrive by morning flight					
							≪For Thai students, the transportation fee to
		Thai students to board the following trains					Kobuchizawa Station is included in the participation fee
		Narita→Shinjuku(13:00)→Kobuchizawa(14:53)					※For Japanese students, the transportation fee to Kobuchizawa Station is not included in the participation
							fee.
	15:00	Japanese students to assemble at Kobuchizawa station					**Please eat lunch before gathering at the station.
		Move from Kobuchizawa Station to GODDESS					
		OF THE FOREST					
	15:15	Orientation	Wellness Garden 2F Training Room A			_	
		· Self introduction	(Luggage is in the cafe space on the	×	×	0	
			1st floor)				
		Ice breaking     Program flow explanation					
		Room allocation announcement					
		Talent show allocation announcement					
	16:30	Move to the accommodation building Free time (hot spring @ roadside station, etc.)					※Eating and drinking, traveling, hot spring usage fees,
		Talent show practice					etc, during free time will be at your own expense.
	18:00	Dinner					
		Free time					
		Talent show practice Stay	Accommodation building				
Aug 2.T		Breakfast Stay	Accommodation building		$\vdash$		
Aug 2 Tue	8:00	Explanation of the Team cooking competition					
		① Shopping					*The cost will be given to each team for purchase
		② Pesticide-free farm experience harvest					(there is an upper limit)
	10:00	Considerate and expendice harvest					<ul><li>We are considering how to move to shopping.</li><li>Because it is difficult for everyone to go shopping</li></ul>
							due to the number of people, we are considering to
							experience a pesticide-free farm and use the harvest fo
	11.20	Cooking lunch team easking other free time	Wallpage Cardon kitahan		0	0	cooking.
		Cooking lunch team cooking, other free time Lunch	Wellness Garden kitchen Wellness Garden café space				
		Treasure hunting work	Troinioso dardon care opace				
	16:30	Finish Treasure hunting work					
	17.20	Free time	Mallana Candan litahan				
		Cooking night team cooking, other free time Dinner	Wellness Garden kitchen Wellness Garden café space				
		Free time					
		Talent show practice					
		Stay Breakfast	Accommodation building				
Aug 3 Wed	8:00	Today's flow explanation					
	9:00	Talk session about Thailand and Japan	Training Building 2F Training Room				
		Free time					≪Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be a
							your own expense.
		① Distribute maps and freely walk around the forest in the facility (not full-scale trekking)					
	10:30	② Preparation for the talent show					
		③ Sports inside and outside training, etc.					
		④ Outlet (city bus movement)		0	×	0	
		Shopping in free time (for talent show / BBQ) Lunch	Freedom for each person				**Lunch is at your own expense.
			Inside the training building square OR				Acuitor is at your own expense.
	15:30	Talent show	training building				
	17:30	Moving / preparing for BBQ					
	18.00			l			
		BBO.	Near the Wellness Garden				
	10.00	BBQ	Near the Wellness Garden				**BBQ will be prepared at the facility, but drinks are not included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.
	10.00	BBQ Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc.	Near the Wellness Garden Bonfire prepared at the facility				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug / TI		Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay					included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu		Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast	Bonfire prepared at the facility				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu		Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay	Bonfire prepared at the facility				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out	Bonfire prepared at the facility				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move	Bonfire prepared at the facility				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move	Bonfire prepared at the facility				included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time Looking back time is over	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay  Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST → Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time Looking back time is over	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay  Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time Looking back time Looking back time sover Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04)	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.
Aug 4 Thu	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay  Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time Looking back time Looking back time sover Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04)	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.
Aug 4 Thu  Aug 5 Fri	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.  **Dissolve at Kobuchizawa Station  **You can eat what you want to eat at the town.
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thal students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast Free time (Tokyo sightseeing)	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	0	0	×	included, so please prepare at your own convenience store.  **Dissolve at Kobuchizawa Station  **You can eat what you want to eat at the town.
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall				**X You can eat what you want to eat at the town.  **Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be a your own expense.
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30 15:58	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thal students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast Free time (Tokyo sightseeing)	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall	O ×	×	×	**Mount of the store of the st
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30 15:58	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thal students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast Free time (Tokyo sightseeing) Lunch Farewell dinner (Thai student + OCA staff)	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall a)  * Location undecided (near Shinjuku)				**Xissolve at Kobuchizawa Station*  **You can eat what you want to eat at the town.  **Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be a your own expense.  **Yelease come to the restaurant directly.
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30 15:58	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thai students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast Free time (Tokyo sightseeing) Lunch	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall a)  * Location undecided (near Shinjuku)  * Location undecided (in Tokyo)				**Mount of the town.  **You can eat what you want to eat at the town.  **Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be a your own expense.  **Please come to the restaurant directly.  **Thai students' dinner is included in the participation
	8:00 10:15 11:00 12:00 13:30 13:45 14:30 15:58	Fireworks, bonfire, water gun, etc. Stay Breakfast Free time Packing Check out Move Group photo Lunch Looking back time Looking back time is over Move (GODDES OF THE FOREST — Kobuchisaw Dissolution of Japanese students at Kobuchizawa Station Thal students will board the following trains: Azusa No.42 Kobuchizawa (departing at 15:58) to Shinjuku (arriving at 18:04) Hotel Dinner Breakfast Free time (Tokyo sightseeing) Lunch Farewell dinner (Thai student + OCA staff)	Bonfire prepared at the facility Accommodation building  to be decided Central Garden Community Hall a)  * Location undecided (near Shinjuku)				**X You can eat what you want to eat at the town.  **Eating, drinking and moving during free time will be at your own expense.  **Please come to the restaurant directly.  **Thai students' dinner is included in the participation